

Freedom of Information Request**Ref: UHB 17-626**

Date 9 November 2017

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trusts response is as follows:

1. The name of the incumbent clinical and hazardous waste collector/dispenser. When their contract began and when it will be out to tender again.

SRCL / 1st March 2012 – March 2017 + 1 year.

Please note this will be out to tender in December 2017.

2. The number of tonnes per week or month of each category

See table below. Please note the figures below are one month's weights and costs – not an average.

Hazardous Health Care Medicines for Incineration	4450.70 kg @ £0.533/kg
Health Care Waste for Alternative Treatment	15848.20 kg @ £0.346/kg
Non Medicinal Sharps for Alternative Treatment	1739.00 kg @ £0.346/kg
Non Hazardous Gypsum for Recovery	863.40 kg @ £0.533/kg
Hazardous Sharps for Incineration	17808.90 kg @ £0.533/kg
Non Hazardous Health Care Waste	39108.24 kg @ £0.234/kg
Infectious Health Care Anatomical Waste for Incineration	486.80 kg @ £0.533/kg
Non Hazardous Medicines for Incineration	1363.70 kg @ £0.533/kg
Infectious Health Care Waste for Incineration	23.50 kg @ £0.533/kg
Amalgam Waste	13.00 EA @ £4.152/kg

3. The price per tonne paid for each category

We do not hold information on the price per tonne however the price per kg is shown in the table above.

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Trust Secretary
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click [here](#).

Yours sincerely,

██████████
██████████